
4x7 10x16

0mts-0.5mts
0mts-

0.75mts 0.5-1.0 1.5-2 Total
0.5mts-

1.0mts 1.0-1.5 1.5-2 Total 1.0mt-2.0mt

1 Akalipha aspera 17540 0 0 17540
2 Almanda 0 0 0
3 Bougainvillea Boungainvillea 20784 20784 9756 9756 30540
4 Bauhinia 17984 17984 8492 8492 2703 29179

5 Badam 0 3000 3000 3000
6 Blakinia 2896 2896 0 2896
7 Cassesiemia 0 6900 6900 6900
8 Dalbergia sissoo Dssissoo 4576 4576 10380 10380 14956
9 Durantha 0 0 0
10 Delonix regia Gulmohar 11984 11984 3576 3576 2119 17679
11 Marri 3216 3216 7800 7800 11016
12 Maddi 0 1164 1164 2231 3395
13 Nimma 14200 0 0 14200
14 Neredu 0 0 4907 4907
15 Ficus religiosa Raavi 0 0 0
16 Raagi 5952 5952 7548 7548 3373 16873

17 Holoptelia integrefolia Nemalinara 0 3988 3988 3988
18 Mimusops elengi Pogada 9940 11123 11123 3900 3900 3452 28415
19 Pomangranate 59980 21936 21936 0 81916
20 Peltopalm 14671 14671 2964 2964 1525 19160
21 Pongamia pinnata Kanuga 17792 17792 13632 13632 1273 32697

22 Putranjiva roxburghii Puthranjeeva 0 0 0
23 Pisonia alba 3000 3000 0 3000
24 Sterculia foetida China Badam 3136 3136 4932 4932 1531 9599
25 Seema rouba 0 0 2241 2241
26 Sitaphal 43780 0 0 43780
27 Spethodia 0 0 2304 2304

28
Tabernoemontana 
divaricata Nandhivardhanam 2976 2976 0 2976

29 Gadichowdi Gadichowdi 29180 27120 27120 0 56300
30 Mahagani 0 13568 13568 2369 15937
31 Lantana 0 0 0
32 Jama 52120 11176 11176 0 63296
33 Papaya 27300 3440 3440 0 30740
34 Usiri 22768 22768 2688 2688 25456

35 Alstonia scholaris 0 150 150 458 608

36

Anthocephalus 

kadamba Kadamba 0 0
20

20

37 Azadirachta indica Vepa/Neem 3000 3000 0 2390 5390

38 Akalipha aspera 370 370 0 370

39 Almanda 3000 900 3900 0 3900

40 Akalipha luda 4600 5000 9600 0 9600

41 Akalipha red 1595 1500 3095 0 3095

42 Akalipha brown 720 720 0 720

43 Brahma jamudu 0 455 455 455

44 Bauhinia purpurea Bauhinia 0 3000 1500 4500 2052 6552

45 Bauhinia blakia 1000 1645 2645 0 2645

46 Bauhinia Alba 0 0 200 200

47 Bignonia 0 0 234 234

48 Bombax ceiba Buruga 770 770 2000 400 2400 30 3200

49 Bougainvillea Boungainvillea 2710 3000 5710 0 5710

50 Bottle brush 0 0 152 152

51 Caesalpinia Caesalpinia 3000 1300 4300 0 4300

52 Cassia fistula Rela 0 600 600 1050 1650

53 Conocorpus 4990 5000 9990 1469 1469 11459

54 Chloro fiter 450 450 0 450

55 Dalbergia sissoo Dssissoo 0 1608 1608 110 1718

56 Durantha 3000 1350 4350 0 4350

57 Delonix regia Gulmohar 0 840 2000 2840 3468 6308

58 Ficus mollis Juvvi 0 200 200 150 350

59 Ficus racemosa Medi 0 0 800 800

60 Marri 0 600 600 600

61 Nimma 1400 2500 3900 0 3900

62 Ficus religiosa Raavi 0 4060 1400 5460 2601 8061

63

Holoptelia 

integrefolia Nemalinara 0
960

960
950

1910

64

Jacaranda 

mimosifolia Jacaranda 0
6300

6300
2304

8604

65 Jilledu chettu 750 750 0 750

66 Lilli 0 2040 2040 2040

67

Lagerstroemia 

speciosa

Sujana / Pride of 

India 0
2670

2670
2900

5570

68 Silver oak 0 0 1620 1620

69 Madhuca indica Ippa 0 0 130 130

70

Millingtonia 

hortensis Akashmalli 0
2364

2364
934

3298

71 Mimusops elengi Pogada 6210 6000 12210 6624 6624 3836 22670

72 Parkia biglandulosa 2220 2220 3800 3800 3910 9930

Statement showing species heightwise details of new stock in shamshabad nursery Forest Manager I,Urban Forestry

S.No SPECIES NAMES COMMON NAMES
TOTAL

5x9 6x12



73

Peltophorum 

petrocarpum 0 0
350

350

74 Phoenix dactylifera Kajur 48000 40000 88000 0 88000

75 Pongamia pinnata Kanuga 0 4558 4558 2470 7028

76 Putranjiva roxburghii Puthranjeeva 0 0
150

150

77 Plumeria alba 0 0 180 180

78 Plumeria rubra Deva ganneru 800 800 2664 2664 1526 4990

79 Polyalthia longifolia Ashoka 0 0 280 280

80 Pisonia alba 760 760 0 760

81 Simarouba glauca 0 2040 2040 130 2170

82

Spathodea 

companulata
2000

2000 4000
7200

4000 11200
2186

17386

83 Sterculia foetida China Badam 0 0 3732 3732

84 Syzygium cumini Neredu 5500 4000 9500 10848 10848 845 21193

85 Singapore cherry 900 900 0 900

86 Tabebuia alata T. allata 0 3000 3000 2026 5026

87 Thangedu 0 833 833 833

88 Tabebuia avellandae 0 0
4093

4093

89 Tabebuia rosea 0 0 120 120

90

Tabernoemontana 

divaricata Nandhivardhanam
278

278 0 278

91 Tecoma argentea 0 8574 8574 600 9174

92 Terminalia bellerica Thani 0 0 325 325

93 Terminalia catappa Badam 0 0 50 50

94 Gadichowdi Gadichowdi 12000 8000 20000 0 20000

95 Ganneru 4775 3000 7775 0 7775

96 Plumeria pudika 200 200 0 200

97 Eetha 24228 25000 49228 0 49228

98 Pedalantus 5000 1700 6700 0 6700

99 Red aspera 1200 1200 0 1200

100 Rosewood 0 0 0

101 Green aspera 800 800 0 800

102 Red amarantus 5800 5800 0 5800

103 Bamboo 4300 3200 7500 0 7500

104 Mahagani 0 1000 1000 2608 3608

105 Malle chettu 4309 4309 0 4309

106 Maredu 0 0 60 60

107 Maddi 0 1991 1991 50 2041

108 Ganga raavi 0 0 750 750

109 Usiri 0 982 982 982

110 TOTAL 254040 206530 160635 115095 482260 104288 83430 9300 197018 82858 1016176
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